The Group’s financial instruments that use Level 3 inputs to measure fair value is fair
value through other comprehensive income – equity investments.

The equity investments without active market has multiple significant unobservable
inputs. The significant unobservable inputs are independent of each other, and no
interrelationship exists.

(Continued)

190

53

NIDEC CHAUN-CHOUNG TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Quantified information of significant unobservable inputs was as follows:

Item

Valuation

technique

Significant unobservable

inputs

Inter-relationship

between significant

unobservable inputs and

fair

Financial assets at fair
value through other
comprehensive income-
equity investments
without an active market

Market comparable
companies method

‧Discount rate for lack of market
circulation

(25% as of December 31, 2020
and 2019)

‧ value measurement The
higher the discount rate
for lack of market
circulation, the lower the
fair value.

vii) Other pricing risk

For the years ended December 31, 2020 and 2019, the sensitivity analyses for the
changes in the securities price at the reporting date were performed using the same basis
for the profit and loss as illustrated below:

2020 2019

Price of securities at the

reporting date

Other

comprehensive

profit or loss

after tax

Profit or loss

after tax

Other

comprehensiv

e profit or

loss after tax

Profit or loss

after tax

 Increased by 1% $ 280 - 727 -

 Decreased by 1% $ (280) - (727) -

(q) Financial risk management

(i) Overview

The Group have exposures to the following risks from its financial instruments:

1) credit risk

2) liquidity risk

3) market risk

The following likewise discusses the Group’s objectives, policies and processes for measuring
and managing the above mentioned risks. For more disclosures about the quantitative effects of
these risks exposures, please refer to the respective notes in the accompanying consolidated
financial statements.

(ii) Structure of risk management

The Board of Directors has overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight of the

[…]

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to the interest rate risk of derivative
and non derivative financial instruments on the reporting date. Regarding liabilities with
variable interest rates, the analysis is based on the assumption that the amount of  liabilities
outstanding at the reporting date was outstanding throughout the year. The rate of change is
expressed as the interest rate increases or decreases by 1% when reporting to management
internally, which also represents the Company management's assessment of the reasonably
possible interest rate change.

(Continued)

255

48

NIDEC CHAUN-CHOUNG TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Notes to the  Financial Statements

If the interest rate had increased / decreased by 1%, the Company’s net income would have

decreased / increased by $2,506 thousand and $0 thousand, respectively, for the years ended
December 31, 2020 and 2019 with all other variable factors remaining constant. This is mainly
due to the Company’s borrowing at variable rates.

(vi) Other pricing risk

   For the years ended December 31, 2020 and 2019, the sensitivity analyses for the
changes in the securities price at the reporting date were performed using the same basis
for the profit and loss as illustrated below:

2020 2019

Price of securities at the

reporting date

Other

comprehensive

profit or loss

after tax

Profit or loss

after tax

Other

comprehensive

profit or loss

after tax

Profit or loss

after tax

Increased by 1% $ 280 - 727 -

Decreased by 1% $ (280) - (727) -

(vii) Fair value of financial instruments

1) Fair value hierarchy

The financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income is measured on a
recurring basis. The carrying amount and fair value of the Company’ s financial assets
and liabilities, including the information on fair value hierarchy were as follows;
however, except as described in the following paragraphs, for financial instruments not
measured at fair value whose carrying amount is reasonably close to the fair value and
lease liabilities, disclosure of fair value information is not required:

December 31, 2020

Fair Value